Recapture Incentive through 2044. It must be noted that the Tax Recapture Incentive request is 

for the Net Present Value of the Tax Increment Projections.  Kayla at Library Place LLC is 

proposing to redevelop the site as follows: 

1. A ten (10) story one hundred thirty-eight (138) mixed-use project.  All units will consist of 

one (1) and two (2) bedroom/two (2) baths with an average size ranging from 660 to 930 

sq. ft.   

2. Approximately 55 affordable housing units at 60% AMI and 83 units designated workforce 

at 100% AMI.